In place of Form PTO-1595

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS**

Docket No.: AUS920031046US1

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attr	ached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  (1) Hung C. Ngo	Execution Date:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_No			
2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger		
International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504	Security Agreement Change of Name Other		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application (1)  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/763093B. Patent			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>		
Casimer K. Salys IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-0092	8. Deposit account number:  09-0447 (AUS920031046US1)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  Name of Person Signing Casimer K. Salys Signat	nure Con K Saly Date i/20/04		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		

700065667

**PATENT REEL: 014331 FRAME: 0188** 

AUS920031046US1

## ASSIGNMENT

Whe	ereas, I,					
(1)		. Ngo, <del>of Travis,</del> チバSow ー H C.W. I certain improven	of Austin, and state of Te	xas,		
пачч			ED VCO WITH BO	DV VOLTAG	E ERÉOLIEN	·CV
		AN INTERLEAV	RANGE CON		L I KLQOLIV	
and (1)	executed	a United States p	patent application the	erefor on (date	Inventor sig	ned Declaration)
Who New desi	ereas, IÑ V York, h res to acc	TERNATIONAL aving a place of luire the entire rig	BUSINESS MACH business at Armonk, tht, title and interest atents to be obtained	New York 10 in the said app	504, (hereina	ifter called IBM),
above title fore appl the interest that	ve named and inter ign coun ication, a invention IBM ma	, hereby sell, assignest in the said appetries, and all right and I request the Coset forth in said and apply for foreigness.	e consideration, rece on, and transfer to IBI olication and invention this of priority resul commissioner of Pate application to IBM, it on Letters Patent on the United States and	M, its successon therein discluding from the ents to issue and successors a said invention	rs and assign osed for the b filing of sa ny Letters Par nd assigns; a and I will e	s, the entire right, United States and id United States tent granted upon nd I hereby agree execute all papers
	(1)	Signed at	Austin	on	1/20	, 2004
				Hung (	C. Ngo	· .

AUSTIN\_1\241432\1 7047-P530US

**RECORDED: 02/11/2004** 

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT** REEL: 014331-FRAME: 0189\*\*